Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date |
| Kanishka Tankala | | | | 09/14/2004 |
| Adrian Carter | | | | 09/14/2004 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Nufern | | | |
| Street Address: | 7 Airport Park Road | | | |
| City: | East Granby | | | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | | | |
| Postal Code: | 06026 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | |
| Application Number: 1087 | | 10875 | Number 5749 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (860)408-5080 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Phone: 8604085021 | | | | |
| Email: hsamson@nufern.com Correspondent Name: Helen Samson | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 7 Airport Park Road | | | | |
| Address Line 2: NUFERN | | | | |
| Address Line 4: East Granby, CONNECTICUT 06026 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Helen Samson | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1#page1.tif source=assignment2#page1.tif | | | | |

500010564

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

-1-

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Kanishka Tankala and Adrian Carter, residents of 30 Andreis Trail, South Windsor, CT 06074, USA and 19 National Avenue, Bulli, NSW 2516, Australia, respectively, have invented improvements in CLADDING-PUMPED OPTICAL FIBER AND METHODS FOR FABRICATING as described in United States Utility Patent Application Serial No. 10/875,749 filed on June 24, 2004, and

WHEREAS,

Nufern

a corporation of the State of

Delaware

having a place of business at

7 Airport Park Road East Granby, CT 06026

desires to be the assignee of said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including the above-identified United States patent application and any patent issuing therefrom, and any other United States, foreign or international patent applications claiming priority to the above-identified application and patents when issued, including regular, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, or re-exam applications and patents, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

> PATENT REEL: 015317 FRAME: 0637

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of <u>Schember</u>, 2004.

when Tonkal

· Kanishka Tankala

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of <u>Septensel</u>, 2004.

Adrian Carter

CONNECTICUT STATE OF)) SS: COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On this <u>14-th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2004, before me, the subscriber, personally came, Kanishka Tankala, and Adrian Carter, to me known and known to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that they executed the same.

<u>Helen Camson</u>

Notary Public



HELEN SAMSON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DBC. 31, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 015317 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 10/29/2004